# 504069693 10/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4116359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT MCCLELLAN	06/25/2007
TODD FOLLMER	06/25/2007
JONATHAN C. CATTEN	06/26/2007
ERIC CAPPS	06/25/2007
DAVE ORD	06/25/2007
RICHARD EYRE	06/26/2007
VERLIN RUSSON	06/25/2007
ED MAYNARD	06/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDEPENDENT WITNESS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1515 WEST 2200 SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE E
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516876

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email: aemig@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19964.2.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENS C. JENKINS

504069693 REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0512

SIGNATURE:	/Jens C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page1.tif	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page2.tif	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page3.tif	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page4.tif	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page5.tif	
source=19964.2.1.1 Assignment - Inventors to Independent Witness#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0513



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 4, 2011

PTAS

BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 600 DALLAS, TX 75201-2980 501713518

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027174/0778

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 080552.0114

ASSIGNOR:

MCCLELLAN, SCOTT

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

ASSIGNOR:

FOLLMER, TODD

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

ASSIGNOR:

CATTEN, JONATHAN C.

DOC DATE: 06/26/2007

ASSIGNOR:

CAPPS, ERIC

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

ASSIGNOR:

ORD, DAVE

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

ASSIGNOR:

EYRE, RICHARD

DOC DATE: 06/26/2007

ASSIGNOR:

RUSSON, VERLIN

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0514

#### 027174/0778 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

MAYNARD, ED

DOC DATE: 06/25/2007

ASSIGNEE:

INDEPENDENT WITNESS, INCORPORATED

1515 WEST 2200 SOUTH

SUITE E

PATENT NUMBER:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84119

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12975489

FILING DATE: 12/22/2010 ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND UPDATING SPEED-BY-STREET

DATA

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0515**

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott McClellan	06/25/2007
Todd Follmer	06/25/2007
Jonathan C. Catten	06/26/2007
Eric Capps	06/25/2007
Dave Ord	06/25/2007
Richard Eyre	06/26/2007
Verlin Russon	06/25/2007
Ed Maynard	06/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Independent Witness, Incorporated
Street Address:	1515 West 2200 South
Internal Address:	Suite E
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975489

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)661-4688

Phone:

214.953.6500

Email:

christine.fortier@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 600

PATENT REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0516

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Scott McClellan, residing at 1350 North 1390 East, Heber City, UT 84032, a citizen of the United States of America; Todd Follmer, residing at 31711 Via Perdiz, Coto de Caza, CA 92679, a citizen of the United States of America; Jonathan C. Catten, residing at 4906 South Fairview Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84117, a citizen of the United States of America; Eric Capps, residing at 1199 South Bonneville Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, a citizen of the United States of America; Dave Ord, residing at 350 West 700 North #11, Salt Lake City, UT 84103, a citizen of the United States of America; Richard Eyre, residing at 609 9th Avenue, Salt Lake City, UT 84103, a citizen of the United States of America; Verlin Russon, residing at 1581 East 1860 North, Lehi, UT 84043, a citizen of the United States of America; Ed Maynard, residing at 5211 South Eastmoor Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84117, a citizen of the United States of America.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Independent Witness, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Utah, having its principal place of business at 1515 West 2200 South, Suite E, Salt Lake City, UT 84119;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

# System and Method for Monitoring and Updating Speed-by-Street Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Page 1 of 3

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 6-25.2007

Scott McClellan

Date: 6-25-07

Todd Follmer

Date: 6-26-2007

Jonathan C. Catten

Page 2 of 3

Eric Capps

Date: 6-25-07 Dave Ord

Date: 6-25-2007

Date: 6-25-67 Jella J. Russa.

Verlin Russon

Date: 96/25/.07

Ed Maynard

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 040149 FRAME: 0519